Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



HANERGY THIN FILM POWER GROUP LIMITED 漢能薄膜發電集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 566)

At the request of Hanergy Thin Film Power Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 10.40 a.m. on Wednesday, 20 May 2015 pending release of an announcement containing inside information.

By order of the Board

Hanergy Thin Film Power Group Limited

Li Hejun

Chairman

Hong Kong, 20 May 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Li, Hejun (Chairman), Mr. Dai, Frank Mingfang (Deputy Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Dr. Feng, Dianbo (Deputy Chairman), Mr. Liu, Min (Deputy Chairman), Mr. Chen, Li (Executive Vice-President), Dr. Lam, Yat Ming Eddie (Finance Director and Senior Vice-President) and Mr. Li, Guangmin (Financial Controller); and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Ms. Zhao, Lan, Mr. Wang, Tongbo, Professor Xu, Zheng and Dr. Wang, Wenjing.